FIH ERHVERVSBANK

KAPITAL I NYT PERSPEKTIV

31 January 2008

The OMX Copenhagen Stock Exchange The Luxembourg Stock Exchange The Frankfurt Stock Exchange The Düsseldorf Stock Exchange Euronext N.V. Oslo Børs ASA

Stock Exchange Announcement 2/2008 – FIH Erhvervsbank A/S - date for AGM in 2008

The Board of Directors of FIH has scheduled the date of the Annual General Meeting in 2008:

AGM

10 March 2008

Yours sincerely

Lars Johansen Managing Director, CEO

FIHIDIREKTION

FIH ERHVERVSBANK A/S | Langelinie Allé 43 | 2100 København Ø Tel 72 22 50 00 | Fax 72 22 50 01 | CVR 17 02 93 12 | www.fih.dk | fih@fih.dk